

John Lewis Stock Number	60724			
Name	CHILLI BOX			
Ingredients	Cayenne Chilli Mustard 175g - White wine vinegar, <u>mustard</u> seeds (31%), sugar, salt, Cayenne pepper (1%), black pepper, chilli powder. Allergens mustard. Smoked Chipotle Sauce 190g - Tomatoes (37%), onion, brown sugar, malt vinegar (from <u>barley</u>), modified starch, smoked Chipotle chillies (2%), salt, garlic powder, chilli powder, ground ginger, cayenne pepper, allspice. Jalapeno Hot Sauce 59ml - Water, Jalapeno chillies (33%), Habanero chillies (18%), salt, acetic acid, xanthan gum, natural colouring chlorophyll. Scotch Bonnet Sauce 59ml - Water, Scotch Bonnet chillies (12.8%), carrots, salt, acetic acid, citric acid, xanthan gum, anti-oxidant sodium erythorbate, ascorbic acid. Habanero Hot Sauce 59ml - Water, Habanero chillies (35.2%), apple vinegar, salt, acetic acid, citric acid, onion, xanthan gum, ascorbic acid.			
For allergens, see ingredients underlined				
Net Quantity	542g			
Country of Origin	Scotland and Costa Rica			
Storage Instructions	n/a			
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, The Officers Mess, Drem Airfield, Fenton Barns, East Lothian EH39 5AW			
Instructions for use	n/a			
Nutrition Labelling	Cayenne Chilli Mustard			
		100g		100g
	Energy KJ/KCal	392/94	Total Carbohydrates(g)	11.8
	Total Fat (g)	4.6	of which sugars (g)	4.5
	of which saturates (g)	0	Protein (g)	0.3
			Salt(g)	0.9
	Smoked Chipotle Sauce			
		100g		100g
	Energy KJ/KCal	581/137	Total Carbohydrates(g)	32.6
	Total Fat (g)	0.2	of which sugars (g)	29.9
	of which saturates (g)	0	Protein (g)	1.1
			Salt(g)	0.2
	Jalapeno Hot Sauce			
		100g		100g

	Energy KJ/KCal	99/24	Total Carbohydrates(g)	5.6
	Total Fat (g)	0.3	of which sugars (g)	1.5
	of which saturates (g)	0	Protein (g)	0.6
			Salt(g)	4.2
	Scotch Bonnet Sauce			
		100g		100g
	Energy KJ/KCal	63/15	Total Carbohydrates(g)	4
	Total Fat (g)	0	of which sugars (g)	1
	of which saturates (g)	0	Protein (g)	0
			Salt(g)	1.1
	Habanero Hot Sauce			
		100g		100g
	Energy KJ/KCal	84/20	Total Carbohydrates(g)	5
	Total Fat (g)	0	of which sugars (g)	1
	of which saturates (g)	0	Protein (g)	1
			Salt(g)	1.7
Alcoholic Strength	n/a			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	Y			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y			
Free from alcohol	Y			
Free from artificial flavours	Y			

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------------	---